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HEBR XX - hSIVELEEH BiE: RA¥ i o E
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® ha ] 1= v ha = 1= Y
¥:N [ E T ¥ [ I
F b i3
## 159 X ## 159
5 & & &
# & = = ] & =
(%) (&) (m?®) (m?) (m?) (K) (m?®) (m?)
13 1,547 30 2.3 306 - -
6.4
18 1,297 62 3.4 250 6 6
10.0
23 1,093 112 4.9 204 10 16
12.0
28 934 172 6.1 159 14 30
12.6
33 805 235 7.1 129 18 48
12.0
38 701 295 7.8 104 22 70
11. 4
43 617 352 8.2 84 25 95
10. 4
48 551 404 8.4 66 26 121
9.6
53 499 452 8.5 52 26 147
8.4
58 457 494 8.5 42 25 172
1.2
63 422 530 8.4 35 23 195
6.2
68 393 561 8.3 29 22 217
5.6
73 370 589 8.1 23 20 237
5.2
18 351 615 7.9 19 18 255
4.8
83 336 639 1.7 15 16 271
4.6
88 324 662 7.5 12 14 285
4.4
93 314 684 7.4 10 12 297
4.2
98 306 705 7.2 8 11 308
4.0
103 300 7125 7.0 6 10 318
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(cm) (m) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (m?) (%) (%)
8.2 5.0 1,853 30 30 2.3 13
7.6 15.5
11.3 1.4 1,547 68 68 3.8 18
12.0 13.0
14.5 10. 1 1,297 122 128 5.6 23
14.8 9.9
17.7 12.6 1,093 186 202 7.2 28
16. 2 7.6
20. 8 15.0 934 253 283 8.6 33
16. 4 5.9
23.8 17.1 805 317 365 9.6 38
16. 4 4.9
26.6 19.1 701 371 447 10. 4 43
15.6 4.0
29.2 20.9 617 430 525 10.9 48
14.8 3.4
31.5 22.5 551 478 599 11.3 53
13. 4 2.8
33.6 23.9 499 519 666 11.5 58
11.8 2.3
35.5 25.2 457 553 125 11.5 63
10.6 1.9
37.2 26.3 422 583 1178 11. 4 68
9.6 1.6
38.7 27.3 393 609 826 11.3 13
8.8 1.4
40.0 28.3 370 633 870 11.2 18
8.0 1.3
41.2 29.2 351 655 910 11.0 83
1.4 1.1
42.2 29.9 336 676 947 10. 8 88
6.8 1.0
43. 1 30.7 324 696 981 10.5 93
6.4 0.9
44.0 31.5 314 116 1,013 10.3 98
6.0 0.8
44.9 32.1 306 735 1,043 10. 1 103
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(%) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (K) (m?) (m?)
13 1,849 16 1.2 299 - -
4.0
18 1,596 36 2.0 253 - -
5.6
23 1,384 64 2.8 212 5 5
7.6
28 1,214 102 3.6 170 7 12
8.8
33 1,073 146 4.4 141 9 21
9.4
38 955 193 5.1 118 12 33
9.2
43 855 239 5.6 100 14 47
8.6
48 173 282 5.9 82 16 63
7.8
53 704 321 6.1 69 16 79
1.2
58 647 357 6.2 57 15 94
6.0
63 599 387 6.1 48 14 108
5.0
68 559 412 6.1 40 14 122
4.4
73 525 434 5.9 34 14 136
4.2
18 497 455 5.8 28 13 149
4.0
83 473 475 5.7 24 12 161
3.8
88 453 494 5.6 20 11 172
3.6
93 436 512 5.5 17 10 182
3.4
98 422 529 5.4 14 9 191
3.4
103 410 546 5.3 12 8 199
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(cm) (m) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (m?) (%) (%)
6.1 3.9 2,148 16 16 1.2 13
4.0 15. 4
8.1 5.6 1,849 36 36 2.0 18
6.6 12.6
11.2 1.5 1,596 69 69 3.0 23
9.0 10. 4
13.7 9.4 1,384 109 114 4.1 28
10.6 8.2
16.0 11.2 1,214 155 167 5.1 33
11.8 6.7
18. 4 12.9 1,073 205 226 5.9 38
12.0 5.4
20.6 14.5 955 253 286 6.7 43
11.8 4.4
22.6 15.9 855 298 345 1.2 48
11.0 3.6
24.6 17.2 173 337 400 7.5 53
10. 2 2.9
26.4 18. 4 704 372 451 7.8 58
8.8 2.3
28.2 19.5 647 401 495 7.9 63
1.8 1.9
29.8 20.5 599 426 534 7.9 68
1.2 1.7
31.2 21.4 559 448 570 7.8 13
6.8 1.5
32.4 22.3 525 468 604 1.7 18
6.4 1.4
33.5 23.1 497 487 636 1.7 83
6.0 1.2
34.5 23.8 473 505 666 7.6 88
5.6 1.1
35.4 24.5 453 522 694 1.5 93
5.2 1.0
36. 2 25.2 436 538 120 1.3 98
5.0 0.9
36.9 25.8 422 554 145 1.2 103
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5 E s &
# i = = 8 i =
(%) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (K) (m?) (m?)
13 2,167 - - 250 - -
18 1,948 13 0.7 219 - -
3.2
23 1,756 29 1.3 192 - -
4.6
28 1,589 52 1.9 167 - -
5.2
33 1,443 78 2.4 146 4 4
6.2
38 1,313 109 2.9 130 5 9
6.6
43 1,197 142 3.3 116 6 15
6.4
48 1,094 174 3.6 103 7 22
5.8
53 1,002 203 3.8 92 9 31
5.2
58 921 229 3.9 81 10 41
4.2
63 849 250 4.0 12 12 53
3.8
68 786 269 4.0 63 12 65
3.4
73 731 286 3.9 55 12 17
3.2
18 684 302 3.9 47 11 88
2.8
83 644 316 3.8 40 11 99
2.8
88 610 330 3.8 34 10 109
2.6
93 582 343 3.1 28 9 118
2.6
98 558 356 3.6 24 8 126
2.6
103 537 369 3.6 21 7 133
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= 4z F 15
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(3 = 3 3
= # i =1 2
(cm) (m) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (m?) (%) (%)
4.1 2.8 2,417 - - - 13
6.2 3.8 2,167 13 13 0.7 18
3.2 15.2
8.1 4.9 1,948 29 29 1.3 23
4.6 11. 4
10.0 6.2 1,756 52 52 1.9 28
6.0 9.0
11.9 1.4 1,589 82 82 2.5 33
1.2 1.5
13.7 8.1 1,443 114 118 3.1 38
1.8 6.1
15.5 9.9 1,313 148 157 3.7 43
1.8 4.8
17.1 10.9 1,197 181 196 4.1 48
7.6 3.9
18.7 11.9 1,094 212 234 4.4 53
1.2 3.3
20.3 12.9 1,002 239 270 4.7 58
6.6 2.7
21.8 13.8 921 262 303 4.8 63
6.2 2.3
23.2 14.7 849 281 334 4.9 68
5.8 2.0
24.5 15.5 186 298 363 5.0 13
5.4 1.8
25.6 16.3 731 313 390 5.0 18
5.0 1.6
26.6 17.0 684 327 415 5.0 83
4.8 1.5
27.5 17.7 644 340 439 5.0 88
4.4 1.3
28.3 18.3 610 352 461 5.0 93
4.2 1.2
29.0 18.9 582 364 482 4.9 98
4.0 1.1
29.6 19.5 558 376 502 4.9 103
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VN [ E T ¥ [ I
3 1 i
o 15 X o 15
5 & & &
# & = = ] & =
(%) (R) (m?®) (m?) (m?® (K) (m?) (m?)
8 2,264 2 0.3 288 - -
4.8
13 1,999 26 2. 265 - -
11.8
18 1,750 85 4. 249 - -
15.0
23 1,513 160 7. 237 12 12
16.2
28 1,303 241 8. 210 19 31
16. 4
33 1,129 323 9. 174 24 55
15.6
38 982 401 10. 147 29 84
14.0
43 859 471 11. 123 35 119
12.8
48 7154 535 11. 105 40 159
12.0
53 666 595 11. 88 43 202
11.0
58 591 650 11. 75 46 248
10.2
63 5217 701 11. 64 48 296
9.6
68 472 749 11. 55 48 344
8.6
13 424 792 10. 48 48 392
8.2
18 384 833 10. 40 48 440
7.4
83 349 870 10. 35 48 488
6.8
88 319 904 10. 30 48 536
6.2
93 292 935 10. 27 48 584
5.8
98 270 964 9. 22 48 632
5.4
103 250 991 9. 20 48 680
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&l " A &
* * ha = Y ®
1 53
o 1 S # o i F
= 4z F 1
B 1t # i 54 54 i
(3 = 3 3 x
= # i =1 2
(cm) (m) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (m?) (%) (%)
3.5 2.2 2,552 2 2 0.3 8
4.8 34.3
1.1 4.6 2,264 26 26 2.0 13
11.8 21.3
10.5 1.3 1,999 85 85 4.7 18
17. 4 13.5
13.8 10.0 1,750 172 172 7.5 23
20.0 9.5
17.0 12.6 1,513 260 272 9.7 28
21.2 1.2
20. 1 15.1 1,303 347 378 11.5 33
21.4 5.7
23.1 17.4 1,129 430 485 12.8 38
21.0 4.6
26.0 19.6 982 506 590 13.7 43
20.8 4.0
28.7 21.6 859 575 694 14.5 48
20.6 3.5
31.3 23.5 154 638 197 15.0 53
20.2 3.1
33.8 25.3 666 696 898 15.5 58
19.8 2.8
36. 2 26.9 591 749 997 15.8 63
19.2 2.6
38.5 28.4 527 197 1,093 16. 1 68
18.2 2.3
40.7 29.8 472 840 1,184 16.2 13
17.8 2.1
42.7 31.1 424 881 1,273 16.3 18
17.0 1.9
44.7 32.4 384 918 1,358 16. 4 83
16. 4 1.8
46.5 33.5 349 952 1, 440 16. 4 88
15.8 1.7
48.2 34.6 319 983 1,519 16.3 93
15. 4 1.6
49.8 35.6 292 1,012 1,596 16.3 98
15.0 1.5
51.3 36.6 270 1,039 1,671 16.2 103




HER XA XRAEHEESR WE: A¥ R VA=~
* ® PN &l ® PN
® ha ] 1= v ha = 1= Y
VN [ E I ¥ #® I
3 1 i
o 15 X o 15
5 E s &
# i = = 8 i =
(%) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (K) (m?) (m?)
8 2,330 - - 274 - -
13 2,095 15 1.2 235 - -
6.0
18 1,886 45 2.5 209 - -
10.0
23 1,700 95 4.1 186 5 5
13.6
28 1,519 163 5.8 181 7 12
15.8
33 1,386 242 7.3 133 10 22
15. 4
38 1,254 319 8.4 132 14 36
14.4
43 1,135 391 9.1 119 18 54
13. 4
48 1,030 458 9.5 106 22 76
12.0
53 935 518 9.8 95 25 101
11.2
58 850 574 9.9 85 28 129
9.4
63 174 621 9.9 76 31 160
7.8
68 706 660 9.7 68 33 193
6.6
13 644 693 9.5 62 35 228
5.6
18 588 7121 9.2 56 37 265
5.0
83 538 746 9.0 50 38 303
4.0
88 493 766 8.7 45 39 342
3.4
93 451 783 8.4 42 39 381
2.6
98 411 796 8.1 40 39 420
2.0
103 374 806 7.8 37 39 459




BRAZMEEE  BF

&l " A &
* * ha = Y ®
1 53
o 1 S # o i F
= 4z F 1
B 1t # i 54 54 i
(3 = 3 3 x
= # i =1 2
(cm) (m) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (m?) (%) (%)
2.8 1.7 2,594 - - - 8
5.7 3.1 2,330 15 15 1.2 13
6.0 20.0
8.5 5.9 2,095 45 45 2.5 18
11.0 15.2
11.2 8.1 1,886 100 100 4.3 23
15.0 11.3
13.8 10. 2 1,700 170 175 6.3 28
17.8 8.6
16.3 12.2 1,519 252 264 8.0 33
18.2 6.3
18.7 14.1 1,386 333 355 9.3 38
18.0 4.9
21.0 15.9 1,254 409 445 10.3 43
17.8 4.1
23.2 17.6 1,135 480 534 1.1 48
17.0 3.4
25.3 19.1 1,030 543 619 1.7 53
16.8 3.0
27.2 20.6 935 602 703 12.1 58
15.6 2.5
29.1 21.9 850 652 181 12. 4 63
14. 4 2.2
30.9 23.2 174 693 853 12.5 68
13.6 2.0
32.5 244 706 728 921 12.6 13
13.0 1.8
34.1 25.4 644 758 986 12.6 18
12.6 1.7
35.5 26.5 588 784 1,049 12.6 83
11.8 1.5
36.9 27.4 538 805 1,108 12.6 88
11.2 1.4
38. 1 28.3 493 822 1,164 12.5 93
10. 4 1.3
39.2 29.17 451 835 1,216 12. 4 98
9.8 1.2
40.3 30.0 411 845 1,265 12.3 103




HER XA XRAEHEESR WE: A¥ R A
* ® PN &l ® PN
® ha ] 1= v ha = 1= Y
VN [ E I ¥ #® I
3 1 i
o 15 X o 15
5 E s &
# i = = 8 i =
(%) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (K) (m?) (m?)
8 2,517 - - 229 - -
13 2,312 4 0.3 205 - -
3.8
18 2,130 23 1.3 182 - -
6.8
23 1,967 57 2.5 163 2 2
8.6
28 1,822 100 3.6 145 2 4
9.8
33 1,692 149 4.5 130 2 6
10.0
38 1,575 199 5.2 117 2 8
9.8
43 1,470 248 5.8 105 3 11
9.2
48 1,376 294 6.1 94 4 15
8.8
53 1,292 338 6.4 84 5 20
8.4
58 1,215 380 6.6 11 6 26
7.8
63 1,147 419 6.7 68 1 33
1.2
68 1,085 455 6.7 62 8 41
6.8
13 1,029 489 6.7 56 9 50
6.4
18 978 521 6.7 51 9 59
6.2
83 933 552 6.7 45 9 68
5.6
88 892 580 6.6 41 9 17
5.4
93 855 607 6.5 37 9 86
4.8
98 822 631 6.4 33 9 95
4.6
103 792 654 6.3 30 9 104
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&l " A &
* * ha = Y ®
1 53
o 1 S # o i F
= 4z F 1
B 1t # i 54 54 i
(3 = 3 3 x
= # i =1 2
(cm) (m) (&) (m?) (m?) (m?) (m?) (%) (%)
0.9 1.3 2,746 - - - 8
4.1 2.8 2,517 4 4 0.3 13
3.8 28. 1
1.3 4.5 2,312 23 23 1.3 18
1.2 17.6
9.3 6.2 2,130 59 59 2.6 23
9.0 11.3
11.3 7.9 1,967 102 104 3.7 28
10. 2 8.1
13.2 9.4 1,822 151 155 4.7 33
10. 4 5.9
15.0 10.9 1,962 201 207 5.4 38
10. 4 4.6
16.6 12.3 1,575 251 259 6.0 43
10.0 3.7
18.2 13.6 1,470 298 309 6.4 48
9.8 3.1
19.7 14.8 1,376 343 358 6.8 53
9.6 2.7
21.2 15.6 1,292 386 406 7.0 58
9.2 2.3
22.5 16.9 1,215 426 452 1.2 63
8.8 2.0
23.17 17.9 1,147 463 496 1.3 68
8.6 1.8
24.8 18.8 1,085 498 539 7.4 13
8.2 1.6
25.9 19.7 1,029 530 580 7.4 18
8.0 1.5
26.8 20.5 978 561 620 7.5 83
1.4 1.3
27.17 21.2 933 589 657 1.5 88
1.2 1.2
28.5 21.9 892 616 693 1.5 93
6.6 1.1
29.1 22.6 855 640 126 1.4 98
6.4 1.0
29.7 23.2 822 663 758 7.4 103
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